INFORMATIONSECURITYAND PRIVACYADVISORYBOARD

Established by the Computer Security Act of 1987
[Amended by the Federal Information Security Modernization Act of 2014]

MEETING AGENDA
October 26-27, 2022
Hybrid/Virtual (All Times Listed are EDT)

*Please note: Speakers/times are subject to change without notice.

Wednesday, October 26, 2022

10:00 A M.

10:30 A M.

11:00 A.M.
11:15 AM.

12:00 P.M.

1:00 P.M.

1:45 P.M.
2:00 P.M.

2:45 P.M.
3:00 P.M.

3:30 PM.

4:00 P.M.

10:30 AM. Welcome and Opening Remarks
Board Introductions and Member Updates on Recent Activity
Review of Schedule and Discussion of Potential Issue Areas

Steve Lipner, Chair, ISPAB
Executive Director, SAFECode

Board Members
11:00 AM. Welcome and ITL Update

Charles H. Romine,
Director, Information Technology Laboratory, NIST

11:15AM. B-R-E-A-K
12:00 P.M. Al Risk Management Framework

Elham Tabassi, NIST
1:00PM. L-U-N-C-H
1:45P.M.  NIST Frameworks: Unpacking and Settling with 3 NIST Frameworks

Dave Weitzel, MITRE
Julie Snyder, MITRE
Christina Sames, MITRE
2:00P.M. B-R-E-A-K
2:45PM.  Entropy Sources; Importance and Testing

Meltem Sonmez Turan, NIST
John Kelsey, NIST
Tim Hall, NIST
3:00 P.M B-R-E-A-K
3:30P.M.  OMB M-22-18 Enhancing the Security of the Software Supply Chain
through Secure Software Development Practices

Mitch Herckis, OMB
4:00 PM.  Public Comment; Summary of Day 1 and Board Discussions

4:15P.M.  Day 1 Review and Meeting Recessed
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*Please note: Speakers/times are subject to change without notice.

Thursday October 27, 2022

10:00 A.M.

10:30 AM.

11:15 AM.
11:30 AM.

12:15 P.M.
1:15 P.M.

1:45 P.M.

2:15 P.M.
2:30 P.M.

3:00 P.M.
3:15P.M.

10:30 A M.

11:15 AM.

11:30 A.M.
12:15 P.M.

1:15 P.M.
1:45 P.M.

2:15P.M.

2:30 P.M.
3:00 P.M.

3:15P.M.
4:00 P.M.

4:00 P.M.

NIST Cybersecurity and Privacy Update

Mathew Scholl, NIST
Kevin Stine, NIST

SP 800-63 Update and Plans for Identity

David Temoshok, NIST
Ryan Galluzzo, NIST
Connie LaSalle, NIST
B-R-E-A-K

Cyber Safety Review Board Log4J Report

Abby Deift, HQ DHS
L-U-N-C-H
Open-Source Security Workshop Readout

Angelos Keromytis, Georgia Institute of Technology
Michael Ogata, NIST

National Academies Report on Cryptography and the Intelligence
Community: The Future of Encryption

Peter J. Weinberger, Google
B-R-E-A-K

Update on Post Quantum Encryption and Cryptographic Transitions

Lily Chen, NIST
B-R-E-A-K
Final Board Reviews, Recommendations and Discussions

Steve Lipner, Chair, ISPAB
Meeting Adjourned
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