## Information Security and Privacy Advisory Board

Established by the Computer Security Act of 1987
[Amended by the Federal Information Security Modernization Act of 2014]

## MEETING AGENDA

## October 26-27, 2022 Hybrid/Virtual (All Times Listed are EDT)

\*Please note: Speakers/times are subject to change without notice.

Wednesday, October 26, 2022					
10:00 A.M.		10:30 A.M.	Welcome and Opening Remarks Board Introductions and Member Updates on Recent Activity Review of Schedule and Discussion of Potential Issue Areas		
			Steve Lipner, Chair, ISPAB Executive Director, SAFECode		
			Board Members		
10:30 A.M.		11:00 A.M.	Welcome and ITL Update		
			Charles H. Romine,		
			Director, Information Technology Laboratory, NIST		
11:00 A.M.	_	11:15 A.M.	B-R-E-A-K		
11:15 A.M.	_	12:00 P.M.	AI Risk Management Framework		
			Elham Tabassi, NIST		
12:00 P.M.	_	1:00 P.M.	<i>L-U-N-C-H</i>		
1:00 P.M.		1:45 P.M.	NIST Frameworks: Unpacking and Settling with 3 NIST Frameworks  Dave Weitzel, MITRE Julie Snyder, MITRE Christina Sames, MITRE		
1:45 P.M.	_	2:00 P.M.	B-R-E-A-K		
2:00 P.M.		2:45 P.M.	Entropy Sources; Importance and Testing  Meltem Sönmez Turan, NIST John Kelsey, NIST Tim Hall, NIST		
2:45 P.M.	_	3:00 P.M	B-R-E-A-K		
3:00 P.M.		3:30 P.M.	OMB M-22-18 Enhancing the Security of the Software Supply Chain through Secure Software Development Practices  Mitch Herckis, OMB		
3:30 P.M.		4:00 P.M.	Public Comment; Summary of Day 1 and Board Discussions		
4:00 P.M.		4:15 P.M.			
4.00 F.M.		7.13 F.IVI.	Day 1 Review and Meeting Recessed		

## \*Please note: Speakers/times are subject to change without notice.

Thursday O	Thursday October 27, 2022					
10:00 A.M.	-	10:30 A.M.	NIST Cybersecurity and Privacy Update			
			Mathew Scholl, NIST			
			Kevin Stine, NIST			
10:30 A.M.	-	11:15 A.M.	SP 800-63 Update and Plans for Identity			
			David Temoshok, NIST			
			Ryan Galluzzo, NIST			
			Connie LaSalle, NIST			
11:15 A.M	-	11:30 A.M.	B-R-E-A-K			
11:30 A.M.	-	12:15 P.M.	Cyber Safety Review Board Log4J Report			
			Abby Deift, HQ DHS			
12:15 P.M	-	1:15 P.M.	L-U-N-C-H			
1:15 P.M.	-	1:45 P.M.	Open-Source Security Workshop Readout			
			Angelos Keromytis, Georgia Institute of Technology			
			Michael Ogata, NIST			
1:45 P.M	-	2:15 P.M.	National Academies Report on Cryptography and the Intelligence			
			Community: The Future of Encryption			
			Peter J. Weinberger, Google			
2:15 P.M	-	2:30 P.M.	B-R-E-A-K			
2:30 P.M	-	3:00 P.M.	Update on Post Quantum Encryption and Cryptographic Transitions			
			Lily Chen, NIST			
2.00 D.M		2.15 D.M	B-R-E-A-K			
3:00 P.M						
3:15 P.M	-	4:00 P.M.	Final Board Reviews, Recommendations and Discussions			
			Steve Lipner, Chair, ISPAB			
		4:00 P.M.	Meeting Adjourned			